
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 

29238 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 (“Amendment”) is 

made and entered, in duplicate, as of April 30,2006, for reference purposes only, pursuant 

to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on 

June 21, 2005, by and between COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH, a public 

benefit corporation (“Contractor”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 29238 whereby Contractor 

agreed to provide emergency services with respect to persons booked by the City’s Police 

Department and victims of certain crimes; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of said Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

Agreement No. 29238 and herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of Agreement No. 29238 is hereby amended in its entirety to 

read as follows: 

“2. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on 

May 1,2006, and shall terminate at midnight on April 30,2007. City shall have the 

option to extend the term of this Agreement for one (1) additional year, upon 

authorization by City’s City Council.”. 

2. Exhibit “A” to the Agreement is hereby amended so that the fees shown 

on Exhibit “A to this Amendment supercede the same described fees in Exhibit “A to the 

Agreement. All fees listed in Exhibit “A, to the Agreement that are not listed in Exhibit “A” 

to this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect without amendment. 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in 

Agreement No. 29238 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

\ 

\ 

\ 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be 

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

“Contract o I” 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONdBEACH. a 

a ,2006 

,2006 

rme /G ,2006 

This First Amendment 

Td*e ‘z ,2006. 

to 

“City” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation 

AS SI s TA Bv 

tFA:ac 02/27/06 #02-01829 
.:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\DO28\P003\00086109. WPD 

2 

r 



EXHIBIT "A" 

ER Level 3 $562. 
ER Level 4 $760. 

COMMUNIYY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH 

ER Level 5 $1 025.0C 
€KG $78.00 

2006 ER Prices 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH 


