
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

e 
C 

1 c  

11 

1; 

12 

14 

15 

1E 

1; 

1 E  

15 

2c 

21 

2; 

2 :  

24 

2E 

2e 

2 :  

2E 

29238 
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 (“Amendment”) is 

made and entered, in duplicate, as of December 13, 2006, for reference purposes only, 

pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its 

meeting on December 5, 2006, by and between COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG 

BEACH, a public benefit corporation (“Contractor”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH 

(“City”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 29238 whereby Contractor agreed 

to provide emergency services with respect to persons booked by the City’s Police 

Department and victims of certain crimes; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the First Amendment to Agreement No. 29238, 

dated as of April 20, 2006, which extended the term of the Agreement to terminate at 

midnight on April 30,2007, and which granted the City an option to extend the term of this 

Agreement for one (1) additional year, upon authorization by the City’s City Council. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

Agreement No. 29238, the First Amendment, and herein the parties agree as follows: 

I. The second sentence of Section 2 of the Agreement No. 29238, is hereby 

amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

“2. City shall have the option to extend the term of this Agreement for one (1) 

additional year, at the discretion of the City Manager. 

2. Section 4, line 24 of Agreement No. 29238 is hereby amended in its entirety to 

read as follows: 

The total compensation to be paid under this Agreement shall not exceed Three 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) for the period commencing at midnight 

on May I, 2006 through midnight on April 30, 2007. Should the city exercise its option to 

renew the Agreement for one (1 ) additional year, the total compensation to be paid for the 

period commencing at midnight onMay *4 . 1,12007rrttht!1gh midnight on April 20, 2008 shall 

not exceed Four Hundred Thousand Doltars ($400,000.00). 

1 



1 

2 29238 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

3 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in Agreement No. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to by duly 

4 executed with all formalities required by 

5 

6 

9 

10 

13 

14 

15 

16 

3 - l  

law as of the date first stated above. 
“Contractor” 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH, 

(Type or Print Name) 

pd7crr“f‘ GO&d 
(Type or Print Name) 

“City” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation 

BY 3 
City Manager 

19 
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 29238 is approved as to form on 

2008 
’ 7  

2 0  Thhl/kJy r- 
2 1  

22 

23 

24 

25  

2 6 DFG:9-12-05;10-1905;11-8-05(AGR BusinessObjectsp5-03739 

2 7 S:\ANDERSONVnd Amend to Agrmt No 29238.wpd 

28 2 


