
29238 
1 

2 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 (“Amendment”) is made 

3 and entered, in duplicate, as of March 16,2007, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a 

4 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on 

5 December 5,2006, by and between COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH, a public 

6 benefit corporation (“Contractor”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”). 

7 WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 29238 whereby Contractor agreed to 

8 provide emergency services with respect to persons booked by the City’s Police 

9 Department and victims of certain crimes; and 

1 0  WHEREAS, the parties entered into the First Amendment to Agreement No. 29238, 

11 dated as of April 20, 2006, which extended the term of the Agreement for an additional 

1 2  year;and 

1 3  WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 

1 4  29238 on December 13, 2006, which provided the parties with the option of extending the 

1 5  term of the agreement for an additional year; 

1 6  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

1 7  Agreement No. 29238 and herein the parties agree as follows: 

18 1. Section 2 of Agreement No. 29238, is hereby amended in its entirety to read as 

1 9  follows: 

2 0  “2. The term of this agreement shall commence on May 1, 2007 and shall 

2 1 terminate at 11 :59 p.m. on April 30, 2008. 

22 2. Section 4 of Agreement No. 29238 is hereby amended in its entirety to read as 

23 follows: 

24  “City shall pay Hospital within forty-five (45) days following receipt from Hospital of 

2 5 invoices for these services and for which payment has not previously been made by City to 

2 6 Hospital provided, however, that: (a) Hospital shall submit all invoices within forty-five (45) 

2 7  days after the end of the month in which services were performed and any invoices 

2 8  1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 0  

11 

1 2  

13 

1 4  

1 5  

16 

1 7  

18 

19 

20 

2 1  

22 

23 

24 

25  

26 

27  

28 

submitted after such time will not be paid; and (b) Hospital shall submit invoices on behalf 

of and render payment to the physicians that the Hospital uses to provide medical services 

under this Agreement, after such medical services have been provided hereunder and the 

City shall have no obligation to pay these physicians directly. The total compensation to be 

paid under this Agreement shall not exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($400,000.00).” 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in Agreement No. 

29238 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to by duly 

“Contractor” 
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH, 

Mm 31 ,2007 

(Type or Print Name) 
A 

,2007 

@&erT GOgbeI 
(Type or Print Name) 

“City” 

Is’ ,2007 BY 
City Manager&Xl”CD PURSUANT 

TO SECTION 301 OF 
IT CHARTER. This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 29238 is approved %$o?orr8 on 

Sill ,2007. 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

GJA 03-1 5-O7(Community Hospita1)0606537 

S:WNDERSON\3rd Amend to Agrmt No 29238.wpd 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 2  

13 

1 4  

15 

1 6  

17 

1 8  

1 9  

20  

2 1  

22 

23 

NNON, City Attorney 

24 

25  

26  

27  

28  3 


